TERM DATES 2025,/2026

Term1

Boarding opens

Term starts

Thursday 4 September from 10am
Monday 8 September

Boarders only

Years 12,13 & 14

Term starts Tuesday 9 September Years 7-11
Half term 24-31 October All students
Staff Development day Friday 5 December All students
Term ends Friday 12 December, lunchtime All students
Term 2

Boarding opens

Saturday 3 January from 10am

Boarders only

Term starts Wednesday 7 January All students
Half term 16-20 February All students
Term ends Thursday 2 April Years 7-10 & 12
Bank Holiday Friday 3 & Monday 6 April Years 11&13
Term ends Friday 10 April Years T1 & 13
Term 3

Term starts Monday 20 April All students
Bank holiday Monday 4 May All students
Half term 25-29 May All students
Term ends Friday 3 July, lunchtime All students




